The table below sets out the Annual Liability Caps
	Contract Year
	Annual Liability Cap

Contract Year 1
	Twenty five million pounds (£25,000,000)

Contract Year 2
	One hundred and twenty five per cent (125%) of the Total Annual Fee for Contract 1.

Contract Year 3 (First Extension Period)
	One hundred and twenty five per cent (125%) of the Total Annual Fee for Contract 2.

Contract Year 4 (Second Extension Period)
	One hundred and twenty five per cent (125%) of the Total Annual Fee for Contract 3.